UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
RXXLD10                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 14
Copyright © 2023 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R102-025.I
LOW VOLTAGE OPERATION
LOW POWER-LOSS VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
 FEATURES
* Operating Under Low Voltage Range (Minimum: 2.35V)
* Low Dissipation Current
* Built-in Overcurrent Protection and Over Temperature Protection
Functions
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
RXXLD10L-TF4-T RXXLD10G-TF4-T TO-220F-4 I F O G - - - - Tube
RXXLD10L-TN3-R RXXLD10G-TN3-R TO-252 I G O - - - - - Tape Reel
RXXLD10L-TN5-R RXXLD10G-TN5-R TO-252-5 I F O N G - - - Tape Reel
RXXLD10L-S08-R RXXLD10G-S08-R SOP-8 F I O N G G G G Tape Reel
RXXLD10L-SH2-R RXXLD10G-SH2-R HSOP-8 F I O N G G G G Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: I: INPUT   F: ON/OFF   O: OUTPUT   N: NC   G: GND
RXXLD10                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                                                                    2 of 14
1414       www.unisonic.com.tw                                                          QW-R102-025.I
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
TO-220F-4
TO-252
TO-252-5
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
20:2.0V
25:2.5V
03:3.0V
33:3.3V
05:5.0V
12:12V
SOP-8
HSOP-8
 PIN CONFIGURATION (FOR HSOP-8)
1ON/OFF
2INPUT
3OUTPUT
8 GND
7 GND
6 GND
5 GNDNC 4
GND
(Note)
Note: Connect exposed pad to GND.
RXXLD10                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                                                                    3 of 14
1414       www.unisonic.com.tw                                                          QW-R102-025.I
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
2
4
1 3
Specific IC
TO-220F-4
SOP-8/HSOP-8TO-252-5
2
5
1 3
Specific IC
TO-252
1
2 3
Specific IC
5~8
2
1 3
Specific IC
RXXLD10                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                                                                    4 of 14
1414       www.unisonic.com.tw                                                          QW-R102-025.I
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 18 V
ON/OFF Control Terminal Voltage (Note 2) VC 18 V
Output Current IOUT 1.0 A